Resido

Form **PTO-1594**

(Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

RECOR.

08-14-2002



102190108

EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings □ □ □ □	V V V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Phillips International, Inc. f/k/a	Name: PBI Media, LLC	
Phillips Publishing International, Inc.	Internal Address:	
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 1201 Seven Locks Road	
General Partnership Limited Partnership		
Corporation-State Other	City:Potomac State: MD Zip: 20854	
Outer	Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🏖 No	Association	
Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership	
Assignment	Limited Partnership	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation-State	
Other	Other Limited Liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Execution Date: May 6, 2002	representative designation is attached:	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🕌 Yes 🖼 No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	B.T.	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/671675	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) N/A	
Additional number(s) att		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Goetz Fitzpatrick Most & Bruckman		
Internal Address:Jack_L_ Most, Esq	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 pd.	
Internal Addressack_nProst	□ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	16517	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: One Penn Plaza - Suite 4401		
7in: 10110	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10119		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforr	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
copy of the original document.	G (X) August 5, 2002	
Jack L. Most	ignature Date	
	ver sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002562 FRAME: 0279

Form PTO '594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	U.S. D U 05-16-2002 U.S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail Ro
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 1. Name of conveying party(ies): \$\sigma - \cappa - \cappa - \cappa	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _PBI MEDIA, LLC Internal Address: Timothy Hermes Street Address: _1201 Seven Locks Rd. City: _PotomacState: _MD Zip: _20854 Individual(s) citizenship Association
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/671675	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) N/A
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	tached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Goetz Fitzpatrick Most & Bruckman Internal Address: Jack L. Most	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:One Penn Plaza, Suite 4401	8. Deposit account number: N/A
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10119	

ling cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages inclu Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Jack L. Most

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 002562 FRAME: 0280

Date

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

|--|--|

STATE OF MARYLAND)
) SS.:
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY)

05-16-2002

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26

WHEREAS, PHILLIPS INTERNATIONAL, INC., f/k/a PHILLIPS PUBLISHING INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Maryland corporation, with a place of business at 7811 Montrose Road, Potomac, MD 20854, has adopted and used, the following trademark:

TRADEMARK

SERVICES

SERIAL NO.

DATE FILED

CABLE TODAY

Computer services, namely providing on-line newsletters in the field of cable and broadband telecommunications via e-mail

and/or a computer network

75/671675

March 30, 1999

WHEREAS, PBI MEDIA, LLC ("PBI"), a Delaware corporation, with a place of business at 1201 Seven Locks Road, Potomac, Maryland 20854, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Phillips does hereby assign unto said PBI all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration thereof.

PHILLIPS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

By:__

Timothy Hermes

Sworn to before me this 6 day

of April, 2002 May & M

NOTA DV PUBLIC

W:\MARYO\Jack\Trademarks\PBI\CableToday.assign.wpd

RECORDED: 05/16/2002

OFFICIAL SEAL
Linda E. Murphy
Notary Public
Montgomery Co., Maryland
My Commission Expires Jan. 14, 2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002562 FRAME: 0281